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Overall dimension (LxWxH)

Specification
M918 Wheel Loader

6890 x 2440 x 3080 mm

Steering system

Bucket capacity 1.7m3 (1.4 - 2.5 m?) Type Articulated, full hydraulic
Rated load 3000 kg Steering angle 34°

Max traction force 97 KN Converter model YJ320B

Max breakout force 127 KN Type Single stage 3 element

Max gradeability 27° centripetal

Max turning radius over 5901 mm Gear shift 4F /| 2R

outside of bucket

Max turning radius over 5097 mm Gearbox pattern Countershaft, power shift
outside of tyre Max speed 40.1 km/h

Dumping height 3104 mm Axle Meritor axle, AWD, front axle
Dumping length 1009 mm fixed, rear axle swing (£12°)
Total cycle time 9.15s Service brake Gas gap oil caliper disc

Parking brake

Hand operated caliper disc
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PT. Metron Intercon

KEM Tower 15 Floor

JI. Landasan Pacu Barat Blok B10 Kav. 2
Kota Baru Bandar Kemayoran

Jakarta Pusat 10610 - INDONESIA

Tel : +62 2165704111 (Hunting)
Fax : +622165704110

Email : jakarta@metronintercon.com

Medan L
Pekanbaru  :Jl.
Padang 3l
Jambi 2l
Bengkulu L
Palembang :JI.
Lampung L
Surabaya L
Pontianak HIN
Ketapang L
Sintang :JI. Sintang Pontianak Km 9 No 98, Sintang 78661; Email : sintang@probesco.com
Sampit L

Banjarmasin :JI.
Balikpapan :JI.
Samarinda  :Jl.

Kendari L
Tarakan HIN
Makassar : 1.
Manado

Timika

Model Deutz WP6G125E22 Working hydraulic system

Type 4 stroke, water cooling, Working hydraulic Countershaft, power shift
inline, upright pressure

Rated power 123 HP / 92 kw Operation type Mechanical

Max torque 515 N.m Tyre

17.5-25

Fluid Capacity
138 L

Fuel tank volume

0L

Hydraulic oil volume

Brigjen Katamso No. 91 Ketapang 78814; Tel : +62 534 34511; Fax : +62 534 34513; Email : ketapang@probesco.com

Medan - Tg. Morawa Km 13.7 Medan 20362 - Sumatera Utara; Tel : +62 61 7944488 (Hunting); Fax : +62 61 7940777; Email : medan@probesco.com

Siak Il Km 16 Pekanbaru 28265 - Riau; Tel : +62 761 7877540 (Hunting); Fax : +62 761 7877545; Email : pekanbaru@probesco.com

Prof. Dr. Hamka No. 14 Padang 25171 - Sumatera Barat; Tel : +62 751 7052517, 7052519; Fax : +62 751 446944; Email : padang@probesco.com

Pangeran Hidayat No. 88 Jambi 36128; Tel : +62 741 445657 / 58 / 59; Fax : +62 741 445660; Email : jambi@probesco.com

P. Tendean Km 5 No. 18B Jembatan Kecil, Gading Cempaka; Tel : +62 736 348647 (Hunting); Email : bengkulu@probesco.com

Demang Lebar Daun No. 1799 20 llir IV, Ilir Timur | Palembang 30128 - Sumatera Selatan; Tel : +62 711 420457; Fax : +62 711 420573; Email : palembang@probesco.com
Raya Natar Pemanggilan No. 18 Hajimena Lampung Selatan 35362; Tel: +62 721 8012415; Fax: +62 721 8012416; Email : lampung@probesco.com

Raya Prapen No. 40 Surabaya 60299 - Jawa Timur; Tel : +62 31 8478968 / 69; Fax : +62 31 8478971; Email : surabya@probesco.com

Arteri Supadio Km 15 No. 77 Pontianak 78391 - Kalimantan Barat; Tel : +62 561 725535; Fax : +62 561 725536; Email : pontianak@probesco.com

Pelita Barat No. 36 RT 45 / RW 09 Sampit 74323 - Kalimantan Tengah; Tel : +62 531 33485; Fax : +62 531 25360, Email : sampit@probesco.com

Jend. A. Yani Km 30 No. 3A RT 25 / RW 04 Banjarbaru 70721 - Kalimantan Selatan; Tel : +62 511 4784390, 4782988; Fax : +62 511 4784667; Email : banjarmasin@probesco.com
Mulawarman No. 4 Balikpapan 76116 - Kalimantan Timur; Tel : +62 542 747777 (Hunting); Fax : +62 542 747666; Email : balikpapan@probesco.com

Cipto Mangunkusumo No. 2 RT 14 / RW 04 Samarinda 75131 - Kalimantan Timur; Tel : +62 541 262581; Fax : +62 541 262751; Email : samarinda@probesco.com

Y. Wayong (By Pass) Depan Kampus STICK Avicenna Kendari 93116, Sulawesi Tenggara - Indonesia; Tel : +62 401 308 3560; Email: kendari@probesco.com

Bhayangkara No. 3A RT 65 Tarakan 77111; Tel : +62 551 2026198; Fax : +62 551 2026032; Email : tarakan@probesco.com

KIMA 11l Kav. 3A Kawasan Industri Makassar 90241 - Sulawesi Selatan; Tel : +62 411 515550, 515551; Fax : +62 411 514888; Email : makassar@probesco.com

: Kompleks Ruko Citraland Miracle Walk 5 No 17. JI Raya Ring Road Winangun, Manado - Sulawesi Utara; Tel : +62 431 7283113; Email : manado@probesco.com

:JI. Cendrawasih No. 402 (Poros) SP3 Timika - Papua 99910; Tel : +62 821 9994 2848; Email : timika@probesco.com
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